

## King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

## Legislation Text

File #: 2019-0349, Version: 1

Clerk 08/02/2019

A MOTION acknowledging receipt of a report by the road services division pertaining to a plan to increase the total number of miles of snowplow routes for future snowstorm events in the unincorporated area of King County, as required in the 2019-2020 Biennial Budget Ordinance 18835, Section 57, Proviso P1.

WHEREAS, the 2019-2020 Biennial Budget Ordinance 18835, Section 57, Proviso P1, withheld \$50,000 until the executive transmits a plan to increase the total number of miles of snowplow routes for future snowstorm events in the unincorporated area of King County and a motion that should acknowledge receipt of the plan, and

WHEREAS, the plan shall include, but not be limited to, the following:

- 1. A description of all current snowplow routes;
- 2. A description of all proposed new snowplow routes, in descending order of priority, to receive snowplow service in future snowstorm events under the plan, including the general description of their location in unincorporated King County and the number of miles per route; and
- 3. An analysis of resources, including, but not limited to, additional county personnel and county equipment or contracting for services necessary to achieve the increase in the total number of miles of snowplow routes for future snowstorm events in the unincorporated area of King County proposed by the plan, and

WHEREAS, the executive should file the plan and a motion required by the proviso by September 30, 2019, in the form of a paper original and an electronic copy with the clerk of the council, who shall retain the

## File #: 2019-0349, Version: 1

original and provide an electronic copy to all councilmembers, the council chief of staff and the lead staff for the planning, rural service and environment committee, or its successor;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The receipt of the report entitled Snow and Ice Response Plan Report, included as Attachment A to this motion, is hereby acknowledged.